RESOLUTION NO. 5 OF 2024

A RESOLUTION FOR THE AWARD OF THE HOSSTON WALK PATH FY 2021 CDBG-CV LOVE OF LOUISIANA OUTDOORS PROGRAM CONTRACT NUMBER 2000727015

WHEREAS, the council of the Village of Hosston hereby awards the construction contract for the Hosston Walk Path, 2021 CDBG-CV Love of Louisiana Outdoors Program, Contract Number 2000727015 to 3 Gen Construction, LLC.

WHEREAS, the council of the Village of Hosston hereby makes this award contingent on verification of the wage decision and contractor eligibility.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Village of Hosston awards the construction contract for the Hosston Walk Path, 2021 CDBG-CV Love of Louisiana Outdoors Program, Contract Number 2000727015 to 3 Gen Construction, LLC contingent upon all required approvals.

CERTIFICATE

, ,	and accurate co	e Village of Hosston, hereb opy of a Resolution, which l Alderman	JPON MOTION of Aldei	rman	
Yea and Nay vote:					
	YEA:	NAY:	ABSENT:		
and the same was	declared adopt	ed by the Mayor on this	day of April 2024.		
		•	Hayden Linn, Clerk		
		Village o	f Hosston, Louisiana		